Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1)(b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

The particulars of the organization are

S. No.	Title	Details		
1	Name of the Organization	Stree Shikshan Sanstha's S. M. Biyani Law College		
2	Postal address of the	Campus of Kamlabai Girls High School,		
	organization	Sakri Road, Dhule (Maharashtra) 424 001		
		India		
3	Website	www.smblaw.org		
4	E-mail	smbiyanilaw@gmail.com		
		smbiyanilawcollege@gmail.com		
5	Phone Number	r +91-2562-237924		
6	Fax Number			
7	Approval and	Recognized by Govt of Maharashtra State, BCI;		
	affiliation	Affiliated to KBC North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon		
8	Founder	Stree Shikshan Sanstha (Women Education Society)		
9	President	Alka Biyani		
10	Vice President	Nandlal Runwal		
11	The Principal	Dr. Prabhakar Sakharam Mahale (incharge)		

Working Hours: 7:30 am to 12:30

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by KBC North Maharashtra University and Government of Maharashtra state.

Courses Offered:

Undergraduate courses:

- 1) B.A.LLB
- 2) LLB

Statutory Declaration under the RTI Act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Stree Sikshan Sanstha's S. M. Biyani Law College.

Website: smblaw.org

Our college is affiliated to KBC North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon. The college has a Governing Body and Managing Committee as per the provisions. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by Central Government, UGC and other Statutory bodies, State Government and Affiliating University from time to time.

The College comes under Private, Self-Financing category. The college has different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the cells/committees of the institutions are under Statutory Bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 can be obtained in favor of Principal, SM Biyani Law College. This application may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office. All information about the college is open for the public and can be obtained by citizens of India.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

S.	Name	Designation	Contact	Email ID
No.			Numbers	
01	Dr. Prabhakar Sakharam Mahale	Appellate Information	9890069102	smbiyanilawcollege@gmail.com
		Officer		
02	Mrs. Vishakha Kulkarni	Public Information	9665780657	smbiyanilawcollege@gmail.com
		Officer		